May 2025
Rev: 0.8
ENG
Automatic Antenna Tuner KT-005
The world’s smallest QRP automatic antenna tuner
Latched relays capable of zero-power operation after tuning
Ultra-compact design: 54 x 55 x 24 mm housed in a lightweight and durable aluminum enclosure
Features

FIGURE 22. QCX-mini® and ATU (KT-005A) size comparison with BNC(m) to SMA(m) adapter (KT-005R) and power cord (KT-005C)
Ordering Information ___________________________________________________
Table 10. Ordering information
Description Version Ordering Code QTY
Assembled ATU in black aluminum enclosure - ready for use Assembled KT-005A 1
Kit for self assembly (SMT components populated) with programmed microcontroller
with aluminum enclosure
Kit KT-005KE 1
Kit for self assembly (SMT components populated)  with programmed microcontroller
without enclosure
Kit KT-005K 1
Black anodized aluminum enclosure with engraved symbols for KT-005 - KT-005E 1
BNC(m) to SMA(m) adapter - KT-005R 1
Power cord (5.5/2.1): one in(m) into two out(f) connectors - KT-005C 1
A – assembled version ready for use, KE – self-assembly kit version with included enclosure, K – self-assembly kit version without enclosure, E – enclosure,
Warranty Terms _______________________________________________________
1.  Each  assembled  ATU  KT-005  device  is  supplied  with
a  unique  warranty  card.  In  the  event  of  a  complaint,  this